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Table 14

revenu

Provincial or Territorial & Part Xll.2 Tax Payable by Jurisdiction, 2012 to 2016

Notes:

Jurisdiction

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia
Northwest Territories
Yukon

Nunavut

Outside Canada

Total

2012
925
259

8,372
2,287
483
678,189
35,626
9,081
77,557
62,417
14

88

8
5,310

880,616

2013
1,522
389
9,142
2,271
390
1,597,437
111,875
10,122
93,340
89,811
104
203
54
5,948

1,922,608

2014
1,657
420
16,117
4,115
554
1,556,516
123,902
12,884
83,823
96,941
72
61
40
6,590

1,903,691

1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.

2. A dash [ - ]indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.

3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.

5. Amounts are calculated using line 82 and 83 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.

6. Data are as of December 2018.

7. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.

2015
2,101
1,161

14,436
5,976
454
1,585,579
116,701
11,698
120,261
135,607
74

176

74
11,979

2,006,276

2016
2,287
422
13,256
3,185
1,521
1,840,658
111,880
6,764
84,166
98,188
28

320

10

11,474

2,174,230
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