



Table 14 Provincial or Territorial & Part XII.2 Tax Payable by Jurisdiction, 2012 to 2016

Jurisdiction	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Newfoundland and Labrador	925	1,522	1,657	2,101	2,287
Prince Edward Island	259	389	420	1,161	422
Nova Scotia	8,372	9,142	16,117	14,436	13,256
New Brunswick	2,287	2,271	4,115	5,976	3,185
Quebec	483	390	554	454	1,521
Ontario	678,189	1,597,437	1,556,516	1,585,579	1,840,658
Manitoba	35,626	111,875	123,902	116,701	111,880
Saskatchewan	9,081	10,122	12,884	11,698	6,764
Alberta	77,557	93,340	83,823	120,261	84,166
British Columbia	62,417	89,811	96,941	135,607	98,188
Northwest Territories	14	104	72	74	98
Yukon	88	203	61	176	320
Nunavut	8	54	40	74	10
Outside Canada	5,310	5,948	6,590	11,979	11,474
Total	880,616	1,922,608	1,903,691	2,006,276	2,174,230

Notes:

- 1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
- 2. A dash [-] indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.
- 3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
- 4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
- 5. Amounts are calculated using line 82 and 83 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.
- 6. Data are as of December 2018.
- 7. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.